
GRUNDFOS NORWAY
Commercial Building Services + Domestic Building 
Services

Jon Olav Eidsmo 
Sales Engineer
Mobile: +47 96 04 11 01
joeidsmo@grundfos.com

John Ove Laksberg
CBS Sales Manager
Mobile: +47 95 98 51 38
jlaksberg@grundfos.com

Anders Mathiesen
Sales Engineer 
Mobile:  +4791606242
amathiesen@grundfos.com

Pål Hatlestad  
Sales Engineer
Mobile: +47 95 86 79 80
phatlestad@grundfos.com

Rune Lie 
Sales Engineer
Mobile: +47 91 59 37 94
rlie@grundfos.com

Susanne Hilmi
CBS Marketing Manager
Mobile: +45 20 22 69 14
shilmi@grundfos.com

GRUNDFOS Norge A/S
Alf Bjerckes vei 30
0596 Oslo

Teknisk salg og support
support-no@sales.grundfos.com

Service
service-no@grundfos.com 

Phone
+47 22 90 47 00

Martin Andersen
DBS Sales Manager
Mobil: +45 20 11 15 62
mandersen@grundfos.com

Iben Sommer
DBS Marketing Manager 
Mobil: + 45 20 34 56 24
isommer@grundfos.com

Bjørn Berg
Sales Engineer
Mobile: +47 94 50 45 45
bberg@grundfos.com
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